Omnibus Poll
You

July 1-2,2013

1. US spies on allies
Do you think the U.S. government spies on allies like France and Germany?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 76% 83% 69% 60% 74% 81% 85% 70% 79% 78% 79% 45%
No 4% 4% 4% 11% 4% 1% 2% 7% 3% 2% 4% 9%
Don’t know 20% 13% 27% 30% 22% 18% 12% 23% 18% 20% 18% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (457) (543) (190) (287) (371) (151) (323) (436) (241) (907) (93)
Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 76% 79% 52% 76% 69% 70% 75% 85% 92% 78% 75% 75% 76%
No 4% 3% 7% 5% 1% 5% 4% 2% 2% 5% 5% 3% 4%
Don’t know 20% 17% 41% 19% 29% 24% 21% 14% 6% 17% 20% 22% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (793) (105) (102) (40) (345) (345) (182) (88) (162) (229) (337) (272)
European allies spy on the US
Total Yes No Don’t know
Yes 76% 93% 56% 20%
No 4% 1% 34% 7%
Don’t know 20% 6% 10% 73%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (729) (50) (221)
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2. European allies spy on the US

Do you think European allies of the U.S. like France and Germany spy on the U.S.?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

Yes 74% 81% 67% 54% 72% 79% 87% 73% 71% 80% 77% 39%

No 5% 6% 4% 9% 6% 3% 2% 5% 7% 2% 4% 15%

Don’t know 21% 14% 28% 37% 22% 18% 11% 22% 22% 19% 19% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (457) (543) (190) (287) (371) (151) (323) (436) (241) (907) (93)

Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 74% 76% 61% 1% 78% 70% 74% 78% 81% 69% 76% 74% 75%
No 5% 4% 8% 7% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 6%
Don’t know 21% 20% 31% 22% 17% 24% 21% 18% 16% 25% 19% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (793) (105) (102) (40) (345) (345) (182) (88) (162) (229) (337) (272)
European allies spy on the US
Total Yes No Don’t know

Yes 74% 100% - —

No 5% — 100% -

Don’t know 21% - - 100%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (729) (50) (221)
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3. Approval of US spying on European allies
Do you approve of the U.S. spying on its European allies?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 44% 49% 39% 27% 40% 47% 60% 46% 38% 52% 46% 24%
No 28% 30% 27% 40% 28% 25% 24% 27% 33% 23% 28% 30%
Don’t know 28% 21% 34% 33% 32% 28% 15% 28% 29% 25% 26% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (457) (543) (190) (287) (871) (151) (323) (436) (241) (907) (93)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 44% 44% 42% 44% 45% 41% 41% 54% 47% 42% 42% 48% 41%
No 28% 29% 22% 31% 18% 30% 29% 26% 29% 30% 23% 28% 32%
Don’'t know 28% 27% 36% 25% 38% 29% 29% 20% 24% 28% 35% 23% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (793) (105) (102) (40) (345) (345) (182) (88) (162) (229) (837) (272)

European allies spy on the US

Total Yes No Don’t know
Yes 44% 56% 15% 11%
No 28% 22% 70% 40%
Don’t know 28% 22% 14% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (729) (50) (221)




